 XTRM Series
XTR54000
HIGH-TEMPERATURE MULTI-FUNCTION LOGIC GATES
DS-00443-13 rev1D 2015-01-27 1 of 7
PRELIMINARY
© 2015 X-REL Semiconductor
FEATURES

and thru-hole packages. Parts are also available as bare dies.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHT
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    54    000
      
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
R = HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Description Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR54000-BD Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Bare die  XTR54000
XTR54000-TD Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Tested bare die  XTR54000
XTR54000-S Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC 16 XTR54000
XTR54000-D Configurable device -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIL 16 XTR54000
XTR54132-D Quad 2-input NAND -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIL 14 XTR54132
XTR547002-D Quad 2-input NOR -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIL 14 XTR547002
XTR5486-D Quad 2-input XOR -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIL 14 XTR5486
XTR5414-D Hex INVERTER -60°C to +230°C Ceramic side braze DIL 14 XTR5414
For some packages or packaging configurations, MOQ may apply.
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request.
1A
1Y